

Senate Amendment 3194

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend the Senate amendment, H=1437, to House File
1 2 374, as amended, passed, and reprinted by the House,
1 3 as follows:
1 4 #1. Page 3, by striking lines 31 and 32, and
1 5 inserting the following: <and other employees as the
~~1 6 commission shall deem necessary to carry out the~~
~~1 7 duties of the commission department.>~~
1 8 #2. Page 10, by inserting after line 45, the
1 9 following:
1 10 <Sec. _____. Section 426A.11, Code 2005, is amended
1 11 by adding the following new subsection:
1 12 NEW SUBSECTION. 2A. For purposes of this chapter,
1 13 unless the context otherwise requires, "veteran" also
1 14 means a resident of this state who is a former member
1 15 of the armed forces of the United States and who
1 16 served for a minimum aggregate of three years and who
1 17 was discharged under honorable conditions.
1 18 Sec. _____. Section 426A.12, Code 2005, is amended
1 19 to read as follows:
1 20 426A.12 EXEMPTIONS TO RELATIVES.
1 21 In case any person in the foregoing classifications
1 22 does not claim the exemption from taxation, it shall
1 23 be allowed in the name of the person to the same
1 24 extent on the property of any one of the following
1 25 persons in the order named:
1 26 1. The spouse, or surviving spouse remaining
1 27 unmarried, of a veteran, as defined in this chapter or
1 28 in section 35.1, where they are living together or
1 29 were living together at the time of the death of the
1 30 veteran.
1 31 2. The parent whose spouse is deceased and who
1 32 remains unmarried, of a veteran, as defined in this
~~1 33 chapter or~~ in section 35.1, whether living or
1 34 deceased, where the parent is, or was at the time of
1 35 death of the veteran, dependent on the veteran for
1 36 support.
1 37 3. The minor child, or children owning property as
1 38 tenants in common, of a deceased veteran, as defined
1 39 in this chapter or in section 35.1.
1 40 No more than one tax exemption shall be allowed
1 41 under this section or section 426A.11 in the name of a
1 42 veteran, as defined in this chapter or in section
1 43 35.1.>
1 44 #3. Page 10, line 47, by striking the word and
1 45 figure <through 3,> and inserting the following: <and
1 46 2,>.
1 47 #4. By striking page 11, line 45, through page 12,
1 48 line 15.
1 49 #5. Page 14, by striking line 9, and inserting the
1 50 following:
2 1 <Sec. _____. APPLICABILITY DATES.>
2 2 #6. Page 14, line 10, by inserting before the word
2 3 <of> the following:
2 4 <1. The section>.
2 5 #7. Page 14, by inserting after line 11, the
2 6 following:
2 7 <2. The sections of this Act relating to military
2 8 service tax credits and exemptions apply to military
2 9 service tax credits and exemptions for taxes due and
2 10 payable for fiscal years beginning on or after July 1,
2 11 2005.>
2 12 #8. Page 14, by striking lines 15 through 18, and
2 13 inserting the following: <modifying the definition of
2 14 veteran for property taxation and certain other
2 15 purposes,>.
2 16 #9. Page 14, by striking lines 23 and 24, and
2 17 inserting the following: <word <date> the following:
2 18 <and retroactive and other applicability dates>.>
2 19 #10. By renumbering as necessary.
2 20 HF 374.H
2 21 sc/es/25